RECORDATION (Rev. 5.3-1 (DMB N.) 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION 4 - 29 - 3ATF	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4 - 29 - 0 - 0	102434211 cket No.: WEM-06401		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Martin ROMBACH	Name: Testo AG		
Ad litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
YeNo <u>X</u>	Street Address: <u>Testo-Str. 1</u>		
No ure of conveyance:	79853 Lenzkirch GERMANY		
·	GERMANT		
(>) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X		
Elecution Date: February 13, 2003			
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
f this document is being filed together with a new applicat			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/332,723	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No X 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
cone anning document should be maned.			
Nan e: Patent Group	A Comment of the Comm		
Inte nal Address: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART			
Street Address: Exchange Place, 53 State Street	Q_{i}		
City <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109-2804</u>			
	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	(X) Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	7. Deposit account number:		
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		
	account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct/and any attached copy is a		
Di nald W. Muirhead; 33,978 Name of Person Signing	April 24, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Commissioner of Patents &	th required covered sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	ton, D.C. 20231		
V2003 LMWELLER 00000141 10332723			
2:8021 40.00 UP /			
/			

35 4834v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each catitled: DEVICE AND I			entions described in U.S. ΓURE IN GASES	patent application
	ecuted on even date herevecuted onw U.S. Application No		January 10, 2003	;
and has full right to conversignments, agreements,				
WHEREAS, TES estrous of acquiring the le obtained therefor;			sto-Str. 1, 79853 Lenzkird ention or inventions and a	
NOW, THEREFO consideration, the receipt indersigned hereby sells, and interest in and to said resulting therefrom, inclu- teissues or extensions the	and sufficiency of which, assigns and transfers un linvention or inventions, ding any and all division	are hereby acknowled to said ASSIGNEE, it as described in the after als, continuations, con	s successors and assigns, presaid application and al	rsigned, each of the the entire right, title I applications
AND each of the an said application or application and attorney of record in said	olications to said ASSIGN	NEE or its successors:		ue any and all patents ned agree(s) that the
AND, each of the SSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, at r for other legal proceed equested; to execute and effective; and to generally ecure, obtain and enforce	sors and assigns, to comm ny facts relating to said in lings whenever requested deliver, on request, all lay y do everything possible	nunicate to said ASSIO nvention or inventions ; to testify in any inter nwful papers required to aid said ASSIGNEI	including evidence for in ference or other legal pro- to make any of the foregonal, its successors or assign	or agents or its nterference purposes oceedings, whenever oing provisions as and nominees to
Each of the under 2110, to insert hereon ar			Dittmar, of 101 Federal or desirable for recordation	
Inventors(s)		Date Signed	Witnesses	
Jame: MARTIN ROMBA	ACH /	13.02.2003	Dans (verus >
() Addit	ional inventors are being	named on congrately	numbered sheets attached	l hereto

524197v1

RECORDED: 04/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0810